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Note:		
1. The figures are subject to change after finalization of statutory audit.		
2. The financial statement have been prepared in accordance with the Nepal Financial Reporting Standards.		
3. Previous period's figures are restated, regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.		
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Unaudited Consolidated Statement of 
Financial Position

Group  Standalone 

This Quarter 
Ending 

Previous 
Quarter Ending 

Corresponding 
Previous Year 

Quarter Ending
This Quarter 

Ending 
Previous 
Quarter 
Ending 

Corresponding 
Previous Year 

Quarter Ending
Poush, 2082 Ashwin, 2082 Poush, 2081 Poush, 2082 Ashwin, 2082 Poush, 2081

Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalent  21,139,484  24,072,503  15,040,225  9,618,039  12,932,065  12,148,494 
Investment in Securities  3,416,750,626  3,127,106,551  3,149,282,971  2,195,728,525  2,218,966,554  2,189,677,034 
Other Financial Assets  16,588,876  13,803,019  36,804,563  288,922,958  275,576,000  323,063,339 
Current Tax Assets  88,757,983  73,105,466  34,279,399  35,139,910  20,610,606  1,126,723 
Property and Equipment  11,964,677  12,317,491  14,149,615  11,488,627  11,911,649  13,679,066 
Investment Properties  183,707,095  182,804,823  183,652,602  183,707,095  182,804,823  183,652,602 
Other Assets  262,773  192,595  1,040,473  152,199  82,020  913,958 
Total Assets  3,739,171,515  3,433,402,449  3,434,249,848  2,724,757,353  2,722,883,717  2,724,261,216 
Liabilities and Equities
Liabilities
Due to Bank and Financial Institutions  1,475,771,356  1,354,193,290  1,176,539,381  438,690,882  447,321,947  496,199,959 
Other Financial Liabilities  190,431,017  114,159,154  155,523,134  88,550  9,031,636  866,188 
Net Defined Benefit Obligation  -    -    2,094,689  -    -    1,856,689 
Deferred Tax Liabilities  36,939,885  16,021,770  101,502,447  149,117,389  149,152,772  153,874,111 
Other Liabilities  91,248  4,092,467  163,463  34,953  4,050,804  160,688 
Total Liabilities  1,703,233,507  1,488,466,682  1,435,823,111  587,931,774  609,557,159  652,957,633 
Equity
Share Capital  1,585,584,000  1,585,584,000  1,415,700,000  1,585,584,000  1,585,584,000  1,415,700,000 
Retained Earning  (11,672,038)  (88,181,019)  123,088,267  152,364,392  136,598,575  261,912,241 
Fair Value Reserve  398,877,188  391,143,983  393,691,342  398,877,188  391,143,983  393,691,342 
Total Equities attributable to Equityholders  1,972,789,150  1,888,546,964  1,932,479,608  2,136,825,579  2,113,326,558  2,071,303,583 
Non-Controlling Interest  63,148,858  56,388,803  65,947,129  -    -    -   
Total Equities  2,035,938,008  1,944,935,767  1,998,426,738  2,136,825,579  2,113,326,558  2,071,303,583 
Total Liabilities and Equities  3,739,171,515  3,433,402,449  3,434,249,848  2,724,757,353  2,722,883,717  2,724,261,216 
Contingent Liabilities and Commitment  43,680,388  43,680,388  43,680,388  43,680,388  43,680,388  43,680,388 

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of
 Profit & Loss

Group Standalone

This Quarter 
Ending 

Previous       
Quarter Ending 

Corresponding 
Previous Year 

Quarter Ending
This Quarter 

Ending 
Previous 
Quarter 
Ending 

Corresponding 
Previous Year 

Quarter Ending
Poush, 2082 Ashwin, 2082 Poush, 2081 Poush, 2082 Ashwin, 2082 Poush, 2081

Revenue from Operation  1,831,096,839  976,055,113  1,954,148,617  97,633,110  7,664,890  55,872,793 
Other Income  1,251,293  1,149,372  231,274  1,198,978  1,149,372  228,427 
Total Income  1,832,348,132  977,204,485  1,954,379,891  98,832,088  8,814,262  56,101,220 
Expenses
Purchase of Investments  2,247,111,066  1,245,163,505  2,565,917,275  76,688,700  45,688,700  114,996,986 
(Increase)/Decrease in Investements  (274,763,873)  4,569,261  (767,553,935)  (22,711,450)  (56,260,420)  (108,003,461)
Personnel Expenses  5,536,714  3,681,880  4,764,411  4,318,686  2,876,784  3,710,101 
Administrative Expenses  6,788,553  2,978,194  6,774,173  5,192,128  2,142,747  4,068,260 
Depreciation and Amortization  1,756,497  857,058  1,698,027  1,691,620  827,628  1,652,632 
Finance Expenses  45,910,185  21,555,013  44,944,977  13,953,776  6,992,892  20,339,240 
Total Expense  2,032,339,142  1,278,804,911  1,856,544,929  79,133,460  2,268,331  36,763,759 
Profit Before Tax  (199,991,010)  (301,600,426)  97,834,962  19,698,629  6,545,930  19,337,460 
Taxation  (71,889,598)  (90,976,163)  49,085,062  255,591  2,122,524  4,415,557 
Income Taxes  746,185  -    2,480,794  746,185  -    2,480,794 
Deferred Tax  72,635,783  90,976,163  (46,604,269)  490,594  (2,122,524)  (1,934,763)
Profit for the Year  (128,101,413)  (210,624,263)  48,749,900  19,443,037  4,423,406  14,921,904 
Profit Attributable to:
Equity Holders of the Company  (113,361,722)  (189,124,518)  45,370,483  19,443,037  4,423,406  14,921,904 
Non-Controlling Interest  (14,739,691)  (21,499,746)  3,379,417  -    -    -   
Profit for the year  (128,101,413)  (210,624,263)  48,749,900  19,443,037  4,423,406  14,921,904 

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Other 
Comprehensive Income

Group Standalone

This Quarter 
Ending 

Previous Quar-
ter Ending 

Corresponding 
Previous Year 

Quarter Ending
This Quarter 

Ending 
Previous 
Quarter 
Ending 

Corresponding 
Previous Year 

Quarter Ending
Poush, 2082 Ashwin, 2082 Poush, 2081 Poush, 2082 Ashwin, 2082 Poush, 2081

Profit for the Year  (128,101,413)  (210,624,263)  48,749,900  19,443,037  4,423,406  14,921,904 
Other Comprehensive Income, net of Income Tax:
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss
Gains / (Losses) from investment in equity instruments 
measured at fair value

 (11,081,726)  (21,392,666)  67,117,504  (11,081,726)  (21,392,666)  67,117,504 

Gains / (Losses) on revaluation  -    -    -    -    -    -   
Actuarial Gains / (Losses) on defined benefit plans  -    -    -    -    -    -   
Income tax relating to above items  2,770,432  5,348,167  (16,779,376)  2,770,432  5,348,167  (16,779,376)
Net other Comprehensive Income that will not be reclassified 
to Profit or Loss

 (8,311,295)  (16,044,500)  50,338,128  (8,311,295)  (16,044,500)  50,338,128 

Items that are or may be reclassified to Profit or Loss
Gains (Losses) on cash flow hedge  -    -    -    -    -    -   
Income tax relating to above items  -    -    -    -    -    -   
Reclassify to Profit or Loss  -    -    -    -    -    -   
Net other Comprehensive Income that are or may be reclassi-
fied to Profit or Loss

 -    -    -    -    -    -   

Other Comprehensive income for the year, net of income tax  (8,311,295)  (16,044,500)  50,338,128  (8,311,295)  (16,044,500)  50,338,128 
Total Comprehensive income for the year  (136,412,707)  (226,668,763)  99,088,028  11,131,743  (11,621,094)  65,260,032 
Total Comprehensive income attributable to:
Equity shareholder  (121,673,017)  (205,169,017)  95,708,611  11,131,743  (11,621,094)  65,260,032 
Non controlling interest  (14,739,691)  (21,499,746)  3,379,417  -    -    -   
Total Comprehensive income for the period  (136,412,707)  (226,668,763)  99,088,028  11,131,743  (11,621,094)  65,260,032 

Ratios

Group Standalone

This Quarter 
Ending 

Previous 
Quarter Ending 

Corresponding 
Previous Year 

Quarter Ending
This Quarter 

Ending 
Previous 
Quarter 
Ending 

Corresponding 
Previous Year 

Quarter Ending
Poush, 2082 Ashwin, 2082 Poush, 2081 Poush, 2082 Ashwin, 2082 Poush, 2081

Basic Earnings per share (in Rs.) (Annualized)  (8.08)  (26.57)  3.44  1.23  0.56  1.05 
Market Value Per Share (in Rs.)  -    -    -    884.00  920.00  1,339.90 
Net Worth Per Share (in Rs.)  62.21  59.55  68.25  67.38  66.64  73.15 
Total Assets Value Per Share (in Rs.)  117.91  108.27  121.29  85.92  85.86  96.22 
Price Earning Ratio  -    -    -    720.90  1,648.88  1,271.22 
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